

Bid Tab
2026 County Resurfacing Project 2
7.07.26

Monroe- Road K from 10 to 11

Length: 5260 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
 Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10535 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1050	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00
2	823	147	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 30,723.00
3	823	366	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 76,494.00
4	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00
5	245	140	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 125,000.00		\$ 127,862.00

Deshler- W Maple from N Keyser to N park

Length: 445 Feet or 0.08 Mile(s)
 Width: 24 Feet (Approx. 1225 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	120	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00
2	823	17	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00
3	823	43	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,610.00
4	411	9	C.Y.	Place and compact crushed aggregate in lifts from curb removal on the north side along park	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
5	254	60	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)- Scratch brick surface	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 523.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
9	202	878	L.F.	Concrete/ Stone Curb Removal, Includes Removal at face of Curb 10" from Curb, Depth Needed for Type 4-C Curb	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,926.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,048.00
10	202	51.5	SF	Remove driveway approaches- 1 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,030.00
11	202	54	SF	Remove alley approaches- 1 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00
12	202	24	SF	Remove sidewalk sections	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
13	609	440	L.F.	Curb Type 4-C, Includes filling 10" in Front of Curb with Concrete and Asphalt lifts and Material Suitable to the Engineer/ Village	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00
14	608	2.54	SY	Place concrete drive approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 381.00
15	608	1.32	SY	Place concrete alley approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 198.00
16	608	0.3	SY	Place concrete sidewalks 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00
17	611	5	E.A.	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade or Match	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	653	11	CY	Topsoil placed behind curbs	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00
19	659	200	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
Estimate Total						\$ 84,830.00		\$ 78,107.00

Deshler- E Maple from RR tracks to N East

Length: 455 Feet or 0.09 Mile(s)

Width: 32 Feet (Approx. 1680 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	170	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 476.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00
2	823	49	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,230.00
3	823	59	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15,930.00
4	254	75	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	202	910	L.F.	Concrete/ Stone Curb Removal, Includes Removal at face of Curb 10" from Curb, Depth Needed for Type 4-C Curb both sides	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,560.00
9	202	360	SF	Remove alley approaches- 2 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	202	51.5	SF	Remove driveway approaches- 3 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,030.00
11	202	24	SF	Remove sidewalk sections	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
12	609	910	L.F.	Curb Type 4-C, Includes filling 10" in Front of Curb with Concrete and Asphalt lifts and Material Suitable to the Engineer/ Village	\$ 53.00	\$ 48,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,500.00
13	608	40	SY	Place concrete alley approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	608	6.68	SY	Place concrete drive approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,002.00
15	608	4.44	SY	Place concrete sidewalks 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 666.00
16	611	6	E.A.	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade or Match	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
17	653	28	CY	Topsoil placed behind curbs	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
18	659	180	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
Estimate Total						\$ 145,470.00		\$ 128,883.00

Deshler- N Keyser from W North to CR 2

Length: 1075 Feet or 0.2 Mile(s)

Width: 17 Feet (Approx. 2110 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	105	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 294.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 262.50
2	823	88	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,240.00
3	617	20	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	254	185	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)- Scratch brick surface	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,960.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
Estimate Total						\$ 42,400.00		\$ 29,057.50

4th Street b/ Hubbard- Cowen

Length: 1065 Feet or 0.2 Mile(s)

Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 1880 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	190	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 475.00
2	823	27	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,370.00
3	823	66	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 20,460.00
4	617	20	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	245	200	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
9	611	2	E.A.	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
10	611	1	E.A.	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
Estimate Total						\$ 50,800.00		\$ 46,350.00

Hill Street from Randolph to Cowen

Length: 645 Feet or 0.12 Mile(s)

Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 990 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	100	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
2	823	14	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00
3	823	35	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14,700.00
4	617	12	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	245	80	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
9	611	4	E.A.	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
10	611	1	E.A.	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
Estimate Total						\$ 37,500.00		\$ 37,505.00

Road J from Road 17- 18

Length: 5275 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 7385 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 with Pavement Repair

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	70	CY	Excavation (mill areas 5 inches deep and haul off material)	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00
2	204	498	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 747.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 498.00
3	301	70	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,250.00
4	407	370	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,017.50
5	823	308	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 68,376.00
6	617	98	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00
Estimate Total						\$ 131,980.00		\$ 109,891.50

Road G1 from Road 18- 19

Length: 4825 Feet or 0.91 Mile(s)

Width: 11 Feet (Approx. 5955 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 with Pavement Repair

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	6	CY	Excavation (mill areas 5 inches deep and haul off material)	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,776.00
2	204	44	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00
3	301	6	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 2,688.00
4	407	300	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 810.00
5	823	248	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 55,056.00
6	617	90	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00
7	254	75	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 514.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Estimate Total						\$ 74,920.00		\$ 74,300.00

Road G1 from Road 17- 18

Length: 5245 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)

Width: 12 Feet (Approx. 7105 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	355	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 958.50
2	823	296	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 65,712.00
3	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00
4	254	75	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
Estimate Total					\$	\$ 81,420.00	\$	\$ 81,200.50

Road 19 North of SR 281

Length: 95 Feet or 0.02 Mile(s)

Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 270 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 with Pavement Repair

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	4	CY	Excavation (mill entire area 1.5 inches and repair area at 3.5 inches deep and haul off material)	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00
2	204	27	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00
3	301	4	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	407	10	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 27.00
5	823	10	CY	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 6,190.00
6	254	270	SY	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,375.00
7	642	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
8	643	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	644	1	LS	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 99.50	\$ 99.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
Estimate Total					\$	\$ 17,210.00	\$	\$ 16,388.00

\$ 791,530.00 \$ 729,544.50